
WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM – IV 
 

TENDER NO. WTL WTL/KTP/LANW/23-24/067 DATED 27.02.2024 
 
 

 
Sl. Page Section Clause No. Present Entry Replace with 
1 28 H BILL OF MATERIAL – 

Sr.No. 27 
FO Cable laying with PVC 
Conduit 
 

Supply Installation 
Testing and 
Commissioning for MM 
OM3 OF Cable along with 
PVC Conduit 

2 BOQ Sr. No. 28 FO Cable laying with PVC 
Conduit 
 

Supply Installation 
Testing and 
Commissioning for MM 
OM3 OF Cable along with 
PVC Conduit 

3 14 D 20 Terms of Payment : 
Payment terms will be on 
back-to-back basis, i.e., 
payment will be made only 
on receipt of payment 
from relevant customer, i.e. 
Rail Vikas Nigam Limited. A 
scheduled payment terms 
depicted below: 

Terms of Payment : 
Payment terms will be on 
back-to-back basis, i.e., 
payment will be made 
only on receipt of 
payment from relevant 
customer, i.e. Kolkata 
Police A scheduled 
payment terms depicted 
below: 

4 28 H&R BoQ & MAKE, MODEL 
AND PART NUMBER                         
Item No. 4 

Server Farm Switch - 24-
Port 10/100/1000BaseT, 4x 
10G SFP+ Uplink ports, 
4x25G SFP28 
Stacking/Uplink ports, 
redundant fans, 1 AC PSU 
JPSU-150-AC-AFO included 
(optics sold separately) 
with Standard SW. TAA 
Compliant 

Server Farm Switch - 12-
Port 1/10/25G, 2x 10G 
SFP+ Uplink ports, 4x 
25G SFP28 Stacking 
redundant fans, 1 AC 
PSU. Each switch to be 
populated with 5*10 G 
SFP+ transceivers from 
day 1.                                                                                                                 
Detailed as per 
specifications. 

5 28 H&R BoQ & MAKE, MODEL 
AND PART NUMBER                         
Item No. 5 

Network Management 
System (HW+SW) NMS 
Server 

Network Management 
System (HW+SW) NMS 
Server with Network 
Access Control (NAC)                                                                       
Detailed as per 
specifications. 

6 28 H&R BoQ & MAKE, MODEL 
AND PART NUMBER                         
Item No. 25 

UPS 2KVA Online 30 mins 
Backup 

UPS 2KVA Online 30 mins 
Backup with 12V 26AH 
Battery & Rack & Interlink 
Cable                                                                                                                        
Detailed as per 
specifications. 

7 28 H&R BoQ & MAKE, MODEL 
AND PART NUMBER                         
Item No. 26 

UPS 3KVA Online 30 mins 
Backup 

UPS 3KVA Online 30 mins 
Backup with 12V 42AH 
Battery & Rack & Interlink 
Cable                                                                                    
Detailed as per 
specifications. 

8 28 H&R BoQ & MAKE, MODEL Laying of UTP Cat 6 Cable 6 Core FO Cable 10G 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

AND PART NUMBER                         
Item No. 27 

through PVC conduit. supported along with FO 
Cable laying with PVC 
Conduit                             
Detailed as per 
specifications. 

9 63 R MODEL AND PART 
NUMBER                         
Item No. 27 
 

Commissioning, Testing & 
Documentation 1 Job 

Deleted 

10    EMD Amount 
Rs.34,00,000.00 wrongly 
posted on eTender Portal 

EMD Amount should be 
revised with 
Rs.4,00,000.00 instead of 
Rs.34,00,000.00 

11 Project Scope : End of Life of all Active materials should be minimum 07 (Seven) years 
 
 
 


